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Kokapet (Village), Gandipet, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500075.

CRITERION V - STUDENT SUPPORT AND PROGRESSION

5.3 - Student Participation and Activities

5.3.3 - Number of sports and cultural events /| competitions
organised by the institution

INDEX
SI. No Date of event/competition | Name of the event/competition Page Nos
17 3-11-2022 Unity Day Celebrations 02-12
18 19-11-2022 to 25-11-2022 Quami Ekta Divas 13-20
19 25-11-2022 Conservation Day 21-32
20 9-12-2022 Human Rights Day 33-46
21 27-12-2022 to 7-1-2023 Book Donation Drive 47-52
22 12-1-2023 YUVA 53-64
23 8-2-2023 to 9-2-2023 Blood donation drive 65-69
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Date: 20-10-2022
To
The Principal
CBIT(A).
Mhrough Proper channel/
Sub:-Requesting for celebration of Unity Day on 31-10-2022.

Respected Sir,

We the members of CBIT NSS are willing to celebrate National Unity Day on 31st
October 2022 (Monday) at 12.30 PM. We intended to conduct “Unity Run” as well as
“Pledge”™ along with “Quiz” in company of all members (staff and students) to show our

concemn on unity.

We request you to grant us permission to celebrate Unity Day.

Thanking you
Venve : S’(rm?lak "\QM._(N‘ blo Lk J Yours sincerely,
N
NSS Coordinator.

'“???ﬁ“l

Nikhil Anneboina - ECE-3/4,

R

Faculty Coordinator
M.Ganeshwar Rao
Department of Mathematics,
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Posters:

CBIT NSS

CELEBRATES

National Unity Day

U l Z On The life of Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel

Certificate of Appreciation Time: 12PM
(for Top 3 performers)

Date: 3Ist October 2022
Certificate of Participation
for Other's Platform: Quizizz

Register here now!

Q@ Venue: Seminar Hall (N-block) Bt

CELEBRATES

National Unity Day

31st OCTOBER | 12PM

Events:
* Quiz
e Unity Pledge
e Run for Unity

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Register here now!
(IRON MAN OF INDIA)

Q Venue: Seminar hall (N-block)

MANPOWER WITHOUT UNITY IS NOT ASTRENGTH




Event Details:
Event: National Unity Day celebrations at CBIT by CBIT NSS
Date: 31 October 2022.

Venue: CBIT campus, Hyderabad.
Participants: 120 participants for the quiz.

About the event:

CBIT NSS have celebrated National Unity Day in the campus
commemorating the life of Sardar Vallabhai Patel. As a part of this celebrations several
events were conducted in the campus. A quiz on life of Sardar Vallabhai Patel was conducted
with over 120 participants. A pledge was taken by all the students for being one, standing as
one and living as one. Further, chief guests of the event Professor P.Suresh, Incharge
Principal, Dr.G.N.R Prasad, Assistant Professor, Dr. K. Jagannadha Rao, Joint
Director-Student Affairs & Progression CBIT, Dr. M. Ganeshwar Rao, faculty co-ordinator
CBIT NSS have delivered speech on Shri Sardar Vallabhai Patel the “Iron man of India” and
his eminence. Later a run was taken on the name of “Run For Unity” by NSS members and
other students. With enthusiastic participation of students and extended encouragement from
faculty CBIT NSS have successfully celebrated National Unity Day

Photos:

College staff along with chief guest



NSS president addressing the audience.

Staff and NSS members taking the pledge.
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NSS member addressing the audience.
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LINSTI OF TECHNOLOG?

“RUN FOR UNITY” by NSS club members
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A BRIEF REPORT ON QUAMI EKTHA WEEK
CELEBRATIONS

PERMISSION LETTER:



"~ CHAITANYA BHARATHI

) INSTITUTE ( OMF“I_E‘CHNOLQEL(./.\: ;ﬁ:%%i%@

Toe o W @ | use | e | S years
Hyderabad,
19-Nov-2022

To,
The principal,
CBIT(A),
Hyderabad.
(Through proper channel)
Subject: Requesting to grant permission for celebrating Quami-ekta-week from 19™ to 25°
November. -
Respected Sir,

We the membets of CBIT NSS are planning to organize an online Essay/Poster/Poetry competition
(without detrimental to their class work) as a part of “Quami Ekta Week” taking place from 19" November
2022- 25" November 2022.

The events are observed as;
19" November - National Integration Day
20" November - Welfare of Minarities Day
21 and 22™ November - Weaker Sections Day
23" November - Cultural Unity Day
24% November - Women's Day
25™ November - Conservation Day
In this regard, we request you to grant us pormission to conduct the competition.

ol O

President, d Faculty coordinator,
CBIT NSS. CBIT NSS.
Nikhil Anneboina 9</ M. Ganeshwar Rao
ECE - 3/4 \ Dept. Of Mathematics.

POSTER:



CBIT NSS

Presents

ESSAY, DRAWING AND
POSTER MAKING COMPETITION
TOPICS p_/ﬂ\ W e
= National Integration e - }? '!( = = .-»
« Cultural Unity gﬁ QUAMI ;
e Linguistic Harmony - EKTA l -
« Forest Conservation b\ WEEK - >
« Living Sustainably in harmony & &\ /ﬁ‘d

with Nature

Tl:_.IP PERFORMER IN EACH COMPETITON WILL BE
RECOGNISED WITH THE
~».CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION

L=y =]
- . 3 o ..
e . : Scan this QR to submit
4 Q

your work.
@cbitnss

CBIT NSS
Quami Ekta week

November
24

EVENT DETAILS:



Event Name: Quami Ektha Week
Date And Time: 24" to 30" May 2023

No. of participants: 25

ABOUT THE EVENT:

Quami Ekta Week is observed from 19th to 25th November every year in
India. The purpose of this week is to promote national integration,
communal harmony, and fraternity among the citizens of the country.

The following events were conducted throughout the week on this
occasion:

1. ESSAY WRITING

2. POSTER MAKING

3. DRAWING

Top performers from each competition were awarded with a certificate
of appreciation.

Conservation day was celebrated on the last day of the week which is
one 24™ of November. In the following event Prof.P.Srinivasa sarma sir
enlightened the students with his words about the conservation of
natural resources and sustainable development. Quami Ekta Week is an
important week in India that promotes national integration and
communal harmony. The week provides an opportunity to showcase the
diversity and richness of Indian culture and promotes the welfare of
minorities and weaker sections of society. It is a week to emphasize the
role of women in Indian society and the need for conserving our
environment and natural resources.

PICTURES:






Some of the submissions by students.



Speech by Prof.P.Srinivasa sarma on conservation day.

Students participating in conservation day.

ATTENDANCE:



Name Roll Number
E shivaji goud

sandeep rathod

Vaishnavi

U.sangeetha

HANMNAH JOSEPHINE
Sruthi

Somishetty Supriya
BELLAMKONDA MEGHANA
M.Neha Shree

K.Harshitha

Jhansi Gonuguntia

Haripriya

Neeraja 1601-21-736-307
Taruna Mulugur

Y. Srivarsha

JYASWANTH SIMHA
Sindhu vyamsani

Sanjana pali

Pulipati Tanmayee

Archita

P.5.Mayoor

Jhansri

Vanam Vaishnavi Devi
More.Vinisha

Vemulapati Aishwarya Devi

Branch & Section
160121736099 Mechanical&f2
2207150 i1
48 Cse 2
2205158 Cse branch c1 session
2204151 ECE-1
2208111 Chemical and 1
2205308 CSE 3
160121729303 AIML
2208130 CHEMICAL 1
2207138 ITH1
2205203 CSE and C2
2208146 Chemical &B
Mechanical
2205201 CSE & C2
2204340 Ece-3
2207148 IT H1
180121734303 EEE &D1
160121802012 Chemical-B
2205204 CSE (C2 1sl year)
2205252 Cse-2
2207133 Information technology-1
160121734088 EEE D2
49 1T 3
160120734082 EEE D2
160121748022 CSE{AIEML)-CSM-C4
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Conservation Day
EVENT REPORT

Permission L etter:

E\][S_l lTA.NYA B HARATH l COMMITIED TO

RESEARCH,
ITUTE OF TE L}{_N(.?.E.Eﬁ\:...f.ﬁ). AR
S | N | @ | wre | plgem- | smew years
November 21, 2022,
F N Hyderabad.
M
To. - o -
The Principal. :
Chaitanya Bharathi lnsmute of Tec!molog,y,
Gandipet, -~
Hyderabad. P o
4 ~Through Pmper channel

Respectcd Sir,

Snbjecp Requesting for pcrmlssmn to cm:lduct Conservahon-Day seminar on November 25, 2022 asa
i;’ part of Quarm Ekta Weck. .
Sir.

i 2

i We the members of CBIT NSS are 11'e:que$mg y&ur permission to conduct a seminar on 25"
Nov qnbcr 2022 (Conscrvatmn Day) “with the theme. of""“meg Sustalnably in harmony with Nature”.
We wvould like to invite a guest speaker from Forést or Enwr‘omnental Department to interact with our
studenis This session will impact students Who are ﬂle budd.mg future. of our country in maintaining the
ecolcgmgl relation with the nature and conserving it for the future generations too. CBIT NSS unit has
always bé;n successful in making such 1mpac13 under ihe coIIege management’s guidance.

N

Hencc...)_-ve request you to grant us pcrmission to cor'l_‘duct ‘the event and invite the guest speakers. We
also request you to provide us Assembly Hall on 25™ of November, 2022. We assure you that it will be
conducted as per the institute guidelines for the welfare of everyone involved.

Thank you.
Bh rasad Pmt% . Dr. M. Ganeshwar Rao,

CSE (IoT,CS) - 3/4, ¥ & s o 5, Dépt=Of Mathematics,
Vice President, " Faculty Coordinator,

CBIT NSS. CBIT NSS.
@: e es wiltad i ()‘j(h/
d%ﬁ to o WA -

e

4&.w:(n~ sh- 4§



Poster:

CBIT NSS

CONSERVATION DAY
QUAMI EKTA WEEK

A SEMINAR ON

LIVING SUSTAINABLY IN
HARMONY WITH NATURE ¢

000 25 NOVEMBER 2022

2227 11:30am to 12.30pm

ooo

@ N block Seminar Hall

Event Details:

Date: 25" November ,2022 from 11:30AM to 12:30AM.
Venue: N-block seminar hall, CBIT campus, Hyderabad.

No. of Participants: 176



About the event:

The term "Harmony with Nature" refers to a principle of
amicable and holistic co-existence between humanity and nature.
The earth nourishes humanity. The air, water, earth, sky, sun, moon, stars,
ocean, mountains, deserts, and various flora and animals are essential
components of this unique creation that comprises the world's ecosystem. As
highlighted by Mahatma Gandhi, the father of the nation - our planet's abundant
natural resources can meet humanity's needs but not greed. However, these
advancements were made at the cost of environmental degradation.
Now it is our duty to restrict our over use of resources and try to restore them.
CBIT NSS organized a seminar on Living Sustainably in Harmony with Nature.
Good balance between indigenous knowledge and modern science and
technology can take us a long way towards this new vision of sustainable human
development.

Prof. P. Sreenivas Sarma sir, Director of student affairs has addressed the
audience about the necessity for sustainable living and the approach for leading
a sustainable lifestyle. It is an attempt to reduce the use of Earth’s natural
resources by every individual. Sustainable living is referred to as “zero wastage
living” or “net zero living”. Students studying in different years joined the
seminar.

Photos:

Students listening to the seminar



Sarma sir addressing students.

BiT NS
ONSERVATION DAY

CBIT college NSS members



Chief guest giving a speech to the students

NSS president addressing the students
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World Human Rights Day
EVENT REPORT

Permission L.etter:

a ™™
( CHAITA
), INSTITUTE Of | - OMAMITTED TO
. g "OeIRage). Cantipt My M-f,-'c':‘r_m%
_—— T . o — Fr e ATV
= years
December 7,2022
Hyderabad
To,
The Principal,
Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technolop.,
eceste 4
Hyderabad.

—Through proper channel—

Subject : Requesting for permission to conduct events on Human Rights Day.

Respected Sir,

We the members of CBIT ¢
and followed by documentary/film screcnig
Human Rights Day. This session will :
experiencing the achievements of the Great
students about the basic human rights

requesting your permission to condact ren
9t* December,2022 on the i of
many students and inspire them aft

Hence we would be glad if yol
buzz event on 8™ December, 2022 and a run
We also request you to provide us Assembly
12:30PM. We assure you that it will be condu
of everyone involved.

wred by screening on 9** December, 2022,
| on 9** December,2022 from 10:00AM to
s per the mstitute guidelines for the welfare

—W‘ﬁh\i]_—— @{‘g%iﬂ?v

Dr M . Garies

A Nikhil , war

ECE(3)-3/4, Dept. Of Mathematics,
Student President, Faculty Coordinator,

CBIT NSS CBIT NSS

PR
» vy &Q»MW\M ;J / %%,
O e ¥ ¢
\;}-.ﬁ-’}] '} »'1_‘4_‘,\

44

years

sOr Mandela This event will enligh  the
jould grant us the permission o cundk



Poster:

CBIT NS$
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o 77 @

LI /_u

On,
9th,December,2022
at9:15 AM

@cbitnss

CBIT NSS

Presents

DOCUMENTARY
SCREENING

NELSON

On the occasion of HUMAN RIGHTS DAY
Date : 9th December,2022

Venue : Assembly Hall
Time : 10AM to 12PM

Follow us: @cbilnss BOOK NOW FOR FREE!



Event Details:
Event: HHuman Rights Day celebration at CBIT by CBIT NSS.

Date: 9th December, 2022.
Venue: CBIT campus, Hyderabad.

Participants: 150 participants for the run and around 200 participants for the documentary
scrcening on the occasion of Human Rights Day.

CBIT NSS has celebrated World Human Rights Day on campus on
9th December 2022. As a part of human rights celebrations several events were conducted on
campus.

A run was conducted by CBIT NSS voluntcers with around 120 participants ncar the canteen
at 9:30am. Everyone participated by voicing out for basic Human Rights for all with great
enthusiasm. A documentary based on human rights activist and leader, LIFE of NELSON
MANDELA, was screened in the Assembly Hall of the college at 10:30am. Around 250
students have come for the documentary that has been screened. This event was successful
with the encouragement of Dr, P. Ravinder Reddy, Principal, Sri. P. Sreenivas Sarma,
Dircctor - Student Affairs and progression CBIT, Dr. K. Jagannadha Rao, Joint Dircctor -
Student Affairs and progression CBIT and Dr. M. Ganeshwar Rao, Faculty Coordinator CBIT
NSS

CBIT NSS” exemplary contributions, students' enthusiastic participation and extended
encouragement from facully of CBIT prospered into a successful event.



Photos:

Audience at CBIT NSS documentary screening event
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CBIT NSS club members at Human Rights Day Run
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Book Donation Drive
EVENT REPORT

Permission Letter:

CHAITANYA BHARATHI INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY (A)

To.
The Principal,
Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology.
Gandipet. Hyderabad.
—Through proper channel--
Respected sir,

Subject: Requesting to grant permission to conduct “Book Donation Drive™
in the campus from 27" December to 7" January.
Sir,

We. the members of CBIT NSS are requesting for your permission to
conduct “Book Donation Drive™ in the campus from 27" December 2022 to 7
January 2023. All the books donated by students upon their interest will be
collected by us. We also request you (o permit us to collect the unused material
from the departments.

So., we kindly request you to grant us the
required permissions to complete the drive successfully. We assure you that it
will be conducted as per institute guidelines.

Thank You.
y
Student President Faculiy Co-ordinator
CBIT NSS CBIT NSS
A. Nikhil M.Ganeshwar Rao

Dept. of Mathematics




Posters:

CBIT NSS

OOK

DONATION
DRIVE

28th December, 2022 Onwards..

1 !
COLLECTION BoxEs | LDonate a book,

e Canteen Change a life!
o Statue 9

o Library

o Auditorium g

@cbitnss




EVENT DETAILS:

Event: Book Donation Drive at CBIT by CBIT NS5
Date:27th December 2022 to 7th January 2023
Time:College Working Hours

Venue: CBIT campus,Hyderabad

About the Events:

CBIT N55 have conducted Book Donation Drive in the
campus to deliver books to those in need.

The collection boxes were kept at four main populated areas in cbit which are

Canteen, Statue, Library, Auditorium and the books were donated by NSS
members and other students from all sections and various years.

With enthusiastic participation of students and extended encouragement from
faculty CBIT NSS have successfully conducted Book Donation Drive.These
collected books are donated to the government schools in Kanapur. Thus
helping the students who are in need.

PHOTOS:

Preparation of Donation Boxes



(BT

BOX

Set up of Boxes at Main spots

Donation by NSS Members
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OFr TH g3

Few books donated by students



Donation of Books to Government School in Kanapur
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National Youth Week (YUVA)

EVENT REPORT
PERMISSION LETTER:
YA BHARATHII _ -
5 vme awe mems | years

To.

Date: 6'" January 2023
The Principal,

Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology(A),
Gandipet, Hyderabad.

—Through proper channel--

SUBJECT: Requesting to grant permission to conduct “Elocution, Jam Sessions, Role
Flays and Debates” in hybrid mode from 12'* to 19 January 2023 as a part of
“National Youth Weck™ celebrations and also to present “NSS Youth Award™ on the
occasion of National Youth Day in collaboration with Toastmasters CBIT.

Respected Sir,

We, the members of CBIT NSS are requesting for your permission to conduct
“Elocution, Jam Sessions, Role Plays and Debates™. Elocution and Jam Sessions will be
conducted in online mode and Debate, Role Play for finalists will be in offline mode. The

best participant will be awarded the “NSS Youth Award™. All these events will be conducted
in collaboration with Toastmasters CBIT. These events would help to build a better society.

So, we kindly request you to grant us the required permissions to conduct the
events successfully. We assure you that it will be conducted as per institute guidelines.

Thank You.

re \*’*} it (Lt G

Student President Swmdent President Faculty Co-ordinator Faculty Co-ordinator
A Nikhil D Asritha K Naveen Kumar M.Ganeshwar Rao
ECE-3/4 CSE-3/4 Dept. of English Dept. of Mathematics

CBIT NSS Toastmasters CBIT Toast masters CBIT CBIT NSS
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EVENT DETAILS :

Event: National Youth week celebrations at CBIT by CBIT NSS and Toastmasters
Date: 12th January,2023.

Venue: CBIT campus, Hyderabad.

Participants: 202 participants for the quiz.

CBIT NSS had celebrated “National Youth Week” on the campus commemorating Swami
Vivekananda’s Birth Anniversary. CBIT NSS in collaboration with Toastmasters CBIT has
organised this one-week Celebrations under the name of “YUVA”.

National Youth Day has been marked with the launch of YUVA 2023 by Dr.N.V. Koteswara Rao
Sir, Dr. K. Jagannadha Rao Sir, Professor and Joint Director-Student Affairs & Progression and
Dr. G. N. R. Prasad Sir, PRO-CBIT on 12" January 2023. Youth Week celebrations were
inaugurated for the very first time by CBIT NSS to celebrate the life of Swami Vivekananda
and carry forward his noble thoughts into today’s generation.

This event was held in 3 levels. Namely,
Level-A: EMPOWERING THE YOUTH
Level-B: REBUILD INDIA

Level-C: POWERS OF THE MIND

The very first step of YUVA-2023, Level-A — Empowering the Youth, is an essay writing
competition, for which 202 enrolments were registered. The best 40 participants were
selected to the next level i.e., Level- B — Rebuild India. This level is a Debate on “Viksit
Yuva-Viksit Bharat”, which means “Developed Youth-Developed Nation”. The top 10
performers were qualified to Level-C, Powers of mind. The last level of YUVA-2023 is
comprised of elocution and JAM session.

Finally, the winner “Mohammed Sonu”, a second-year student, who stood top in the last
level was awarded with the “YUVA TROPHY-2023" by Dr.P. Ravinder Reddy Sir, Principal CBIT,
P. Srinivas Sarma Sir, Advisor-Student Affair, Dr.G.N. R Prasad Sir, PRO-CBIT and Dr.M.
Ganeshwar Rao Sir, Faculty Coordinator, CBIT NSS, Dr. Swatamaram Sir, Sri Vare laxman Sir
and Smt B Neeraja madam.

With enthusiastic participation of students, exceptional coordination of Dr.M. Ganeshwar
Rao Sir, Faculty Coordinator, CBIT NSS and extended support from P. Srinivas Sarma Sir,
Advisor-Student Affair, Dr. K. Jagannadha Rao Sir, Professor and Joint Director-Student Affairs
& Progression and Dr. G. N. R. Prasad Sir, PRO-CBIT, CBIT NSS had successfully conducted
YUVA.



Level Name No. of Participants No. of Qualifiers
Level-A 202 40
Level-B 40 10
Level-C 10 1
PHOTOS:

UVA

7’7 OU'RE THE LEADER
<t

YUVA POSTER



= WSS £ GPS Map Camera |

wt, = Gandipet, Telangana, India
: 98RO9+RRJ, Kokapet, Gandipet, Telangana
8 500075, India
" Lat 17.3919°
Long 78.319802"°
12/01/23 03:43 PM GMT +05:30

Launch of YUVA Event

Winner receiving memento from Principal sir



Winner of YUVA 2023 - Mohammed Sonu

Attendance Sheets:




Round-1

MName:

(Kindly enter your full name) Roll number: Year: Branch:
K.charan naik 160122805053 | BIOTECH
Ramzan Shareel 160121737120 1} IT
BANDREDDY KRISHNA MOURYA 160121736091 1} MECHANICAL
Mohammed Saleem Farhaan 160122802039 | CHEMICAL
Aayushi Kar 160121771001 I AlIDS
Pavani.p 160121735159 I ECE
Praneeth Bende 160122749063 | cic

5 Pavan Kumar 1601-21-737-057 I IT

Bharath. T 160121735199 1} ECE
P.5.Mayoor 160122737052 | IT
PANDUGULA VAMSHI KRISHNA 160121733058 1} CSE
A.chetan 160121733034 ] CSE
Muthyala Srikanth 1601-22-805-056 | BIOTECH
Asani varsha reddy 160121737144 I IT

M.Rushi Prasad 1680122802037 | CHEMICAL
MOHAMMED SONU 160121733318 1 CSE
Malipogu Rahul 160121736112 I MECHANICAL
Kethavath sai kumar 160121735318 1} ECE
Akhilesh Reddy Patiolla 1601-22-748-045 1 CsM
LAKSHMI SOMASRI 160121733304 ] CSBE
Nishant Reddy 160122737116 | IT

Akkiraju Sai Ramya 160121737141 I IT
Chunduru Sai Hari Hara Sudheshn: 160120805008 m BIOTECH
Badrigari poojitha 160121737314 ] IT

Emula Ganesh 160121732305 I CIVIL
dharantej reddy 160122771121 | AlDS
Satviki maya 160122805032 1 BIOTECH
y.arjun 160122771134 | AlDS
Alekhya Motta 160122733141 | CSE

E shivaji goud 160121736009 I MECHANICAL
Dugganapalli. Rohini 014 | MEA
Tolkanti prabhaas 160121802039 I CHEMICAL
Vyshnavi. Thota 160122672056 I Mba

Malla Nithin Kumar 160122672043 | MEA

G. Vankat Pavan 160122802027 | CHEMICAL
Uppala B Poojitha 160121728017 I AlML
Gopari Vivek 160120749060 m cic
Ramasahayam Keerthi reddy 160121735016 1} ECE

3 Shiva prasad 160121805061 1} BIOTECH
Kota.Ravi Teja 1601-22-734-034 1 EEE

E Raman goud 160122735176 | ECE
KONDAPALLY SINDHURA REDDY 160121735009 I ECE
Azmeera Pavani 160121732071 ] CIVIL

Poajitha D 160120735071 i ECE



Name:

(Kindly enter your full name) Roll number:

Abhinav 160121736125
Shria Ryali 2209103
Annimalla Charan Teja 160120732311
Ch Abhinay 1601-22-729-028

Jogi Bhagyalaxmi 160122733144
L.vaishnavi 160122801012
sukkala jahna vardhini 160121735020
Malga Murali Karthik 160121735043
Vineela 160121735149
VENNU AKSHAY KUMAR 160121737316
SHAGA FRASHANTH 160121735314
llaparthy Nissy kiranmai 160120802011
SALKAPURAM JOHN WESLY 1601-22-805-059
Meghana Bellamkonda 160121729303
Duddu Venkata Vijay Swarcop 1601-21-733-044
Chidruppa vishwa 160121732072
K Venkat Kubeer 160122802033
Ch vijaykumar 24
Ch vijaykumar 16802202024
Amireddy Sreena Reddy 160121735142
Ashritha 160122734072
Jesmitha Jarpla 160121734082
K.charan Naik 160122805053
K Shreya 1601-22-735-153
F.Bhavana 160122805028
Katyayani C 1601-22-805-007
Badrigari poajitha 160121737314
Simharaju sathwik 160121734059
Sindhu vyamsani 160121734303
Joshua Murray 160121729036
Architha Pulluri 160121734014
CH. Sai Ram Raj 1601-22-733-101
Sathwika bathini 160122802002
Irukulla venkatasai 160121732303
T.V Sai Karthik 160122805062
M.Neha Shree 160122802013
Subhushan 160121732087
Abdullah Mohammad 160120732024
SANA FIRDAUS 160121732315
DEVSOTH SRINIVAS 1601-22-766-007

Ch Abhilash 1601-22-802-023

Shradha Reddy Basireddy

Makam Devansh
NARASIMHULU
G. Jashwanthreddy

160122749005
1601-22-729-044

160122766001

179

Year:

Branch:

MECHANICAL
BIOTECH

CIVIL

AlML

CSE
CHEMICAL
ECE

ECE

ECE

IT

ECE
CHEMICAL
BIOTECH
AlML

CSE

CIVIL
CHEMICAL
CHEMICAL
CHEMICAL
ECE

EEE

EEE
BIOTECH
ECE
BIOTECH
BIOTECH
IT

EEE

EEE

AlML

EEE

CSE
CHEMICAL
CIVIL
BIOTECH
CHEMICAL
CIVIL
CIvIL
CIVIL
ME(PS&PE)
CHEMICAL
Cic

AlML

ME (PS&PE)
ECE



Name:
(Kindly enter your full name)

Jayanth Andra
Mohammad Muskan
Kuncham Srinivas
BANDI JAYANTH
Yedlapalli Sandeep
Parshuram

Chidruppa vishwa
GONELA HARIKRISHNA
Sakesh Reddy Akuri
Sonkamble Vishakha
Annimalla Charan Teja
Tejaswini Akula

Nela Kavya Sri
KOMURAVELLI SUMITH
Somishetty Supriya
Chintha Praveen

VAISHNAV] SANUGOMMULA

MANDA PRALAYA
B.Sharon Geetha
Chittapu Abhiram Reddy
Kowvuri Srujana

Pannala Murali Karthik Reddy

B. POORNA GOUD
Sreshta Reddy Basi Reddy
Chukka srujan

USHA GUGULOTH

K Aditya Reddy

Sai Amruth

Shrutilaya

N.Tejovathi

Gopu sruthi
5.Rajareddy

B.sharon Geetha
Nomula varsha reddy

B Komal Adithya Reddy
Areebah Mazher
Sneegdha Endla
Mannepalli Nikitha

B VISHNU TEJA
Sreeja Ch

SYED ZUBER ALI
Vadithya Sainath
Keerthi ks

Aishwarya Bura
Chinnala Monitha Sai
Nikitha Tadkale
‘Yanamaddi Jahnavi
POTHAMSHETTY VIVEK
Varun teja

Roll number:

1601-20-732-084
1601-22-805-023
1601-22-732-105
160121735027
160121734062
160121736048
160121732072
160121732314
160120732098
160121771020
160120732311
160122732072
160120737126
160120732110
160122733159
160121735096
160120734020
160121732306
160121736003
160122749035
160122733149
160122732196
160120732317
160120740016
160122732097
160121732077
1601-22-734-100
160121734103
160122805013
160122734084
160121734079
160121734125
160121736003
160122737018
160120733152
160122805003
160120802016
1601-21-735-010
160120802050
160121732073
160121805063
160120732315
1601-22-733-146
160121734074
160120734010
160120734011
160121735167
160121735192
160122733124

Branch:
CIVIL
BIOTECH
CIVIL

ECE

EEE
MECHANICAL
CIVIL
CIVIL
CIVIL

AlDS

CIVIL
CIVIL

IT

CIVIL

CSE

ECE

EEE

CIVIL
MECHAMICAL
cic

CSE

CSE

CIvIL

cic

CIVIL
CIVIL

EEE

EEE
BIOTECH
EEE

EEE

EEE
MECHANICAL
IT

CSE
BICTECH
CHEMICAL
ECE
CHEMICAL
CIVIL
BIOTECH
CIVIL

CSE

EEE

EEE

EEE

ECE

ECE

CSE



Name:
(Kindly enter your full name)

Fatima Hasan

SRAVYA KOLLURU
Sreeja Marupaka
Bobbala Ashok Reddy
Prasanth siddabathula
Guddeti Niranth Sai
SURYAABHINAY GOUD
Mahathi Reddy Patlolla

P Reethu Reddy
VUTUKURU KARTHIK
Gowravaram Harshika Reddy
Bhavya Labh

ARAKU RAJESHWARI
Mathangi Swetha

E shivaji goud

R. Hemanth Kumar

N P ARCHANA

V.Sai Charan

Mukka Jahnavi
M.Prashanthi

MANUKA YASHASWI YADAV
Ruthvik Basetti

Dasari Navyakrishna
Tharun kumar

Boga Ashesha

Manda Uday Kiran Reddy
Gayathri Nenavath

Divya

Nandeeshwar Raoc Veeramaneni

Morusu Kavya Sree

SWAMY VENKATA NAGA MURALI

Swapnika Dharavath
Navya Vatturi

MARKA GANGADHAR
Bhupathi Vamshi krishna
VGV P MITHRAMA
Ushassu CH

Raheesh Arman
Sriharsha Vyshnavi
KAVALI MALLIKARJUN
B.Lalitha

Kusumuru Sal Chandra
KOTHAKARI SATHVIK REDDY
Sathvik Bandaru

Karnati Giridhar Reddy
Tanuku Pratima

Safa Nazim

Geetansh

Rukmini Vajjha

Roll number:
1601-22-805-036
160121802009
160120732017
160120735140
1601-22-735-197
160122735178
160121735130
160120802008
160122737156
160121734307
160122735150
160122734074
160122735142
160120737310
160121736099
1601-22-733-129
160121735157
160121737133
160121805029
160121805031
1601-21-735-156
160121737168
160121737319
160121735059
160121735144
160121733183
160122736005
160122732007
160122736120
160120737067
160122737060
160120732021
160122735084
1601-21-737-185
160121736094
160121737307
160121735003
160122749048
160121734310
160121732034
160121734072
45
160122749047
160120733111
160122735040
160122737024
2204144
1601-22-729-048
1601_22_672-121

Year:

Branch:
BIOTECH
CHEMICAL
CIVIL

ECE

ECE

ECE

ECE
CHEMICAL
IT

EEE

ECE

EEE

ECE

IT
MECHANICAL
CSE

ECE

IT
BIOTECH
BIOTECH
ECE

CSE
MECHAMICAL
CIVIL
MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL
IT
ECE
Cic
EEE
CIVIL
EEE
ECE
Cic
CSE
ECE
IT
ECE
AIML
MBA



Mame:
{Kindly enter your full name)

Rakshitha

Saketh Devarakonda
Sree Pratiksha
Meghana Sancheti

Thanneru Sai

5 BHAGYA SREE
Thakur Meghana
Ramavathsevulu
M.sree charana reddy
MNikhil Rac

Santhosh lesla

G MNIKHIL

Tejomaya

M Chandana

Round-2

Roll number:
1680121737003
1601217320094
1680121733026
180122749014

1601-22-672-055
160122732046
160121737018
1680121737013
160120737110
160121735153
160121749058
160121735184
160122733104
160122771064
160121734085

Year:
3

1

n

1]
1]

AIDS
EEE



NAME ROLL NUMBER BRAMNCH
Aayushi Kar 160121771001 |AIDS
P.S.Mayoor 160122737052|I1T
Akhilesh Reddy Patlolla 1601-22-748-045|CSM
LAKSHMI SOMASRI 160121733304|CSE
Chunduru Sai Hari Hara Sudheshna 160120805008 |BIOTECH
Emula Ganesh 160121732305|CIVIL
Satviki maya 160122805032 |BIOTECH
Uppala B Poojitha 160121729017 |AINML

S Shiva prasad 160121805061 |BIOTECH
Kota.Ravi Teja 160122734034 |EEE
KONDAPALLY SINDHURA REDDY 160121735002 |ECE
Pogjitha D 160120735071|ECE
Amireddy Sreena Reddy 160121735142 |ECE
Joshua Murray 160121729036 |AINML
.Meha Shree 160122802013 |CHEMICAL
SANA FIRDAUS 160121732315|CIVIL
Somishetty Supriya 160122733153 |CSE
VAISHNAVI SANUGOMMU LA 160120734020|EEE

B. POORNA GOUD 160120732317 |CIVIL
Sai Amruth 160121734103 |EEE
S.Rajareddy 160121734125|EEE

B Komal Adithya Reddy 160120733152 |CSE
Sneegdha.Endla 160120802016 |CHEMICAL
Keerthi ks 1601-22-733-146|CSE
SRAVYA KOLLURU 160121802009 |CHEMICAL
Bobbala Ashok Reddy 160120735140 ECE
Prasanth siddabathula 1601-22-735-197|ECE
Guddeti Niranth Sai 160122735178 |ECE
SURYA ABHINAY GOUD 160121735130|ECE
Bhavya Labh 160122734074 |EEE
V.5ai Charan 160121737133|I1T
Tharun kumar 160121735053 |ECE
Manda Uday Kiran Reddy 160121733183 |CSE
SWAMY VENKATA NAGA MURALI 160123000000|IT

VGV P MITHRAMA 160121737307|IT
Ushassu CH 160121735003 |ECE
Meghana Sancheti 160122749014|CIC
Sakesh Reddy Akuri 160120732098 |CIVIL
MOHAMMED SONU 160121733318|CSE
Mohammed Saleem Farhaan 160122802033 |CHEMICAL
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REPORT ON “BLOOD DONATION CAMP”

demic Year: 2022-2023
Date: 8" and 9" February 2023 Academi

CIRCULAR:

)
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No.CBIT/019/ Admn. /2023 D1.06.02.2023
CIRCULAR

As you are aware, Blood Centers, world over, are dependent on voluntary
blood donation from healthy individuals to meet their blood supplies, Since there is
continuous demand for blood and blood components, especially for those patients
dependj.ng on blood transfusions as a life saving measure, like Thalassemia, or to
mitigate blood loss in accident victims, pregnant women, critically sick patients etc,
it is essential that supplies of safe blood continue to be maintained at licensed blood
centers.

In light of the above, NSS Unit of CBIT in association with LION's CLUB is
organizing a “Blood Donation Camp” on 8t February 2023 from 9:30 AM to 5:00 PM.
All the Staff and Students, who wish to donate their blood are encouraged to fill out
the Google form provided below.

Date : 08.02.2023
Venue ’ Assembly Hall, CBIT
Time ° : 9:30 AM to 5:00 PM
Registration Link  : https:/ / forms.gle/Czk]1cYmu yetnLVx6
For any further queries in this regard, contact Dr. M, Ganeshwar Rao, Professor,
Dept. of Mathematics. E-mail: nsschit 9@gmail.com, Mobile - 8309151907, C
{?6%”””9%5
PRINCIPAL
To

All the Advisors, Directors, Associate & Joint Directors, Heads of the Departments,
In-charges of Sections, Librarian, CoF, Head-HR, Asst. PD & PRO, for information and
advised to circulate among all the staff and students under their control,
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DONATION
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1

8th & 9th Feb,2023
¢ Assembly hall

(above canteen), CBIT

Register now!

Contact: Nikhil- 6281714900,

Hamsini- 7981363433
(Fig of Poster released by CBIT NSS in view to promote Blood Donation Camp)

Event Date: 8" and 9" February 2023
Venue: Assembly Hall (Above Canteen), CBIT Campus. Total
Donors: 433
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CBIT NSS in association with Lions club international has conducted a blood donation drive
on 8" and 9" February 2023 as a part of the service-oriented events to involve maximum students in
this great cause to make them socially responsible.

CBIT Principal, Prof. P. Ravinder Reddy has started the drive motivating the students to donate
their blood to save lives. He explained the importance of this great cause and appreciated the efforts of
the NSS team and congratulated the faculty coordinator Prof. M. Ganeshwar Rao for successfully
organizing such a huge drive.

Lions International District Secretary Ch. Aruna has also visited the drive and appreciated the team for
their well organization. Dr. K. Jagannadha Rao — Joint Director Student Affairs and Progressions,
Dr.G.N.R. Prasad — Public Relations Officer CBIT along with staff has participated in the drive to
motivate students.

The drive continued for 2 Days and student has participated on a massive number and donated their
blood. On the first day of drive i.e., on 8" February 2023, a total of 258 members (Includes Student
and Staff) donated blood. On the second day of drive i.e., on 9" February 2023, 175 members
donated their blood. This sums up to a total of 443 donors who donated the blood in the drive
organized by the CBIT NSS in association with Lions Club International.

The team provided fresh juice and fruits to the donors and the donors were asked to take rest in the
donation premises itself to observe them if they are feeling okay or not. A doctor was specially arranged
for the welfare of the donors.

Faculty coordinator of CBIT NSS, Prof. M. Ganeshwar Rao appreciated the team work of the CBIT
NSS members and thanked Lions Club International members for their support and collaboration. He
thanked all the donors who came forward to donate the blood and concluded the Blood Donation Drive.

Print and Online Media appreciated the organising team of the Blood donation camp and published the
drive highlights in many prominent newspapers.
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Donate blood Save life

Prof P Ravinder Reddy

Two days Blood Donation
camp started in CBIT Cainpus
today. CBIT College - NSS
Unit and Jubilee hills Lions
Club are jointly eonducting
this blood donation camp in
the CBIT Campus, Over 300
students and have staff have
participated in the event and
donated blood vohmiarily. The
medical professionals’ team
commended Team CBIT
NSS s effort and urged people
1o donate blood at prescibed
intervals, They also dispelled
somg common myths rlited
i blood donation. On this oe-
casion, Principal Prof P
Ravinder reddy said the dona-
tion of blood , saves many life.
Everyone should donate
blood CBIT NSS Coondinator

Prof M Ganeshawa rao suid
the donated blood 8 wseful o

the needy people, The_}omld:-
rector of Student affairs and
progression Prof K Jaganadha
a0 and college PRO Dr GRE

Prasad and from lioms club -

W Jubiles Hills Ln Smt N Vijay-

" alaxmi, Ln A
Ln Ch Arura and M Ratnam
. were also participated in the

evenl

Madhavi and
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